SB0123/143024/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 123

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 20, after "(I)" insert "<u>1.</u> <u>IT IS THE INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PETITION UNDER THIS SECTION; AND</u>

2. A.";

and in line 21, strike "AND" and substitute "OR

B. THE INDIVIDUAL HAS REACHED 60 YEARS OF AGE; OR".

On page 2, strike beginning with "AT" in line 1 down through "SECTION" in line 3 and substitute "1. IT IS THE INDIVIDUAL'S SECOND PETITION UNDER THIS SECTION;

2. THE INDIVIDUAL HAS SERVED AT LEAST 20 YEARS OF THE INDIVIDUAL'S TERM OF CONFINEMENT; AND

3. THE INDIVIDUAL HAS REACHED 60 YEARS OF AGE";

strike beginning with "(I)" in line 4 down through "(II)" in line 9; and in line 9, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO".